PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7202118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOUGUANG SYNECH FINE CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	01/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTECH EURO LIMITED
Street Address:	68 PARK HILL ROAD
Internal Address:	WALLINGTON, SURREY
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SM6 ORZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9334248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing-wm@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER

Address Line 1: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
Address Line 2: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213672-0001-526996	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507155274 REEL: 059142 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged Shouguang Syntech Fine Chemical Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the China, located at No.9 Huanghai Road, Bohai Chemical Park, Yangkou Town, Shouguang Shandong 262714, China, hereby, sells, assigns and transfers unto Syntech Euro Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of United Kingdom, located at 68 Park Hill Road. Wallington, Surrey, SM6 ORZ, London, United Kingdom, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 9,334,248, issued May 10, 2016, entitled "SYNTHETIC METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF 1.2-BENZISOTHIAZOLIN-3-ONE."

Date: 21/01/2022

Shouguang Syntech Fine Chemical Co., Ltd.

ACTIVE: 134740902.01

PATENT REEL: 059142 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 03/02/2022